o POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTIHORITY
Board of Commissioners Meeting
Japuary 18, 2006
11:00 a.m.
City Hall
911 North 7" Avenue

11:00 a.m. Council Chambers

Call to Order — Chairman Ncuh&rdt@#ﬂ/u/

Acknowledge Guests of Board, if any

Disclosure of Conflicts of Interest, if any
Agenda - Add or Delete Action or Discussion Items
Action and Discussion Items:
Minutes for December 21, 2005 — Motion to Approve and/or Amend
Financial Report: December Income and Expenses
Consider Approving Payment of 4th Quarter 2005 Administrative Fees
1\ i Central Corridor:
Downtown Discussion

Update on Whitman Project

Roosevelt District:
Closing of the District

North Yellowstone Urban Renewal Area:
Consider Approving Pay Request #23

Miscellaneous Items/Questions from Commissioners

Executive Session if Required




Pocatelio Development Authority
Cash Budget - 2005

Beginning Balance

SCURCES OF FUNDS
Kress District
Newlown District
Al Ricken Drive District
Old Town District
MNorth Main District
Roosevelt District
Central Corridor Distriot
North Yellowstone District
General Funds
Board Disc.
Interast Income

TOTAL

CABH AVAILABLE

APPLICATION OF FUNDS
Kress District
Nawtown District
Al Ricken Drive District
Old Town District
Morth Main District
Roosevelt District
Cenlral Corridor
Norih Yeliowstona District
General Funds
Board Disc.
Bank Charges

TOTAL

ENDING BALANCE

Actual
January

$220,645.60

233248
2387715
6,506,22
8,008.23
65632.99
184,423.64
56,291.89
115,048.13
29.00
51.476.21
23229
524,218.23

$744,863.83

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
3,100.00
D.00

0.00
3,229.69
66,457.79
D.00
72,787.48

$672,076.35

Actual
February

$672,076.,35

0,00
0.00
- 0.00
.00
a.co
0,00
0,00
0,00
0.00
0.00
494,13
494.13

$672,570.48

2,332.48
23,877.15
6,596.22
12,485.53
65,832.99
1,500.00
56,649.25
000

81.68

0.00

0.00
168,355.30

$603,215,18

Actual
March

$503,215.18

0,00
153.48
38,905.81
10,739.97
31,278,38
1,31343
2896653
0.00

0.00

000 -

496.63
111,854.21

$615,069.39

0,00
0.00
0.00
000
0.00
3,870.00
000
0.00
15532
0.00
0.00
4,025.32

$611,044.07

Actual
April

$611,044.07

37.10
255.07
0.00
5.800.81
0.00
836,78
2,009.47
0.00
0.00
0.00
599,73
9,7t8.96

$620,763.03

0.00
153.48
38,805.81
10,739.97
31,278.36
0.00
28,966.53
0.00
3,150.39
0.00

0.00
113,194.54

$507,568.49

Actual
May

$507,568.43

0.00

040

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
240,000.00
82194
240,821.94

$748,390.43

0.00
25507
0.00
588081
0.00
174.25
2,089.47
0.00
352801
0.00
0.00
11,947.61

$736,442.82

Actual
June

$736,442.82

0.00

0.00

0.00
14,390,73
0.00

0.00
30,666,01
000

0.00

0.00
899.12
45,855,868

$782,398 .68

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
000
0,00
0.00
86.15
000
0.00
B86.16

$782,312.52

Actual
July

$782,312.62

3,217.75
34,495.18
978.516.1%
245,759.48
19,882,687
213,270.97
279,979.94
0.00

0.00

0.00
1,071.48
1,776,204.90

$2,558,517.42

0.00

0,00

0.00
14390.73
040
3.150.00
30,666.01
0.00
319568
0,00
15.95
5141838

$2,507,099.04

Actual
August

$2,607,099.04

0.00
0.00
0.00
§,210.18
0,00
5,811.56
2,058.92
a.oo
1585
0.00
108157
15,158,18

$2,622,267.22

321774
34,495.19
978,516.11
245,759.48
19,893.97
0.00
279,579.94
0.00

61,60

2347

0,00
1,561948.00

$960,309.22

Actual
September

§960,309.22

0.00
0.00
0.00
3,737.40
0,00
1,796.76
1,362.44
0.00
e.co
e.0o
1,118.08
8,014.68

$468,323.90

0.0

0.00

0.00
6,210.18
000
25,361.29
2,058.92
0.00
15750
0.09

0.00
3378789

$934,536.01

Actual
October

$634,636.01

0.00
0.00
0.00
8234
0,00
12092
116.99
0.00
0.00
000
685297
973.22

$935,509.23

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0
87,398.687
.00

0,00
3,338,70
7025
0.0
©0,805.82

$844,703.41

Actual
November

$844,703.41

0.00
0.00
0.00
177.58
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Q.00
0.00
541.77
71835

84542276

0.00
0.00

0.00
3,819.74
0,00
58,050.87
1,476.43
oo
96.33
o.00

0.00
53,446,37

$781,976.39

Actual
December

$781,976.38

0.00
0.00
0.00
1.261.18
0.00
'0.00
3,290,80
0.00
0.00
0.00
379.67
4,931,65

$786,308.04

000

0.00

0.00
177.58
0.00
238,197.38
0.00

0.00
132,83
200,000.00
000
439,507.60

$347,400.24

Current
Estimate
2005

$248,000.00

$5,587.33
$58,760.89
§1,024,018.14
$206,257.90
$117,005.32
$417,574.06
$404,832.95
$115,048.13
$114.95
$291,476.21
$8,369.39
$2,739,065.31

$3,087,065.21

§5,560.22
-$58,780,89
$1.024,018,14
$289,474.02
5117,00532
$421,602.67
$401,899.55
$0.00
$17.211.90
$266,552.01
$15.95
$2,612,310.67

$474,754.64

Approved
2005

$348,000,00

$6,634,18
$68,615.70
$1,023 588,23
$260,555.56
§131,927.08
$4d14,694.31
$558,831.43
$102,274.92
$0.00

$0.00
$3,240,00
$2,559,361.41

$2,907,561.41

$5,624.18
$58,615.70
$1,023,686.23
$260,565.56
$131,927.08
$280,651.62
$371,031.43
$0.00
$13,700.00
$0.00

$600.00
$2,146,303.80

$761,057.61



DISTRICT ENDING BALANCES
December 31, 2005

Bank Balance $347,400.24
General Fund 27,529.93
Discretionary Funds 265,940.99
Kress Project 37.11
Newtown District 0.00
Alvin Ricken District 0.00
Old Town District 1,261.18
North Main District 0.00
Roosevelt District 49,340.23
Central Corridor District 3,290.80
North Yellowstone District 0.00

District Totals $347,400.24




s
¢ N
“

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

INCOME:

Old Town:
Central Corridor:
Interest Income:

EXPENSES:

Old Town:
Roosevelt:

General Funds:
Board Disc:

December 2005

$1,261.18 (Taxes Received)
$3,290.80 (Taxes Received)
$379.67

$177.58 (Transfer to RAF)
$71,251.62 (Fred Meyer 5th & final payment}
$8,645.32 (Kiggins Phase 4 pay req 4)
$8,495.00 (RMES)
$30,805.45 (Holm Construction Phase 5 Pay Req 1)
$120,000.00 (Bannock County reim of excess TIF funds)
$132.83 (PDA Lunch)
$200,000.00 (Battelle Energy Alliance--IsoRay)




BANNOCK DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

ISU Research and Business Park

1651 Alvin Ricken Drive

Pocatello, Idaho 83201

_____ www.bannockdevelopment.org

Committed fo the coniinued economic development of Bonnock County, Idaho

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Administration Invoice
October 2005 through December 2005

Administration/Clerical*:

4th Quarter 2005 (10/05-12/05) 3,000.00
_ Postage/Copies:
: ) 4th Quarter 2005 (10/05-12/05) 125.00

INVOICE TOTAL:  $3,125.00 | )

*  Timesheet breakdown attached.

‘ot

Office (208) 233-3500 * Fax (208) 233-0268 « Toll Free (866) 395-3500



o POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
4th Quarter 2005
TASK
DATE TIME SPENT TOTAL HOURS DESCRIPTION
20/5 .0 .0 ST Dyt S/
/0 ) 2.5 Y$s 7508,
oy L9 4.0 el ey,
(013 /0 7.0 Y
Y =25 3 EAe s ety
/0 4.0 /3.5 L1002,
£b/28 /.0 a3 A5ty
//3/ /.5 i T
V2 L5 /2.5 W
/D /A 29 20.5 Loy prea
V) L5 2.5 dory
/15 A5 250 ey pod
17 E A Azl
/A A5 A 7.0 Sty
/3 3.0 0.0 /f0aty
& o 3.0 230 Loal) Hep
- 1/3 ) JED S
(. 7777 20 36.0 i o
2 Faa
j{{ A7 s
DEVYAN A BN/

/

N Total Hours




\_

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
4th Quarter 2005

TASK
DATE TIME SPENT TOTAL HOURS DESCRIPTION
10/4/2005 0.5 0.5 admin/clerical
10/7/2005 1.5 2.0 admin/clerical
10/10/2005 6.0 8.0 admin/clerical
10/12/2005 4.0 12.0 admin/clerical
10/13/2005 1.5 13.5 admin/clerical
10/17/2005 2.0 15.5 admin/clerical
10/19/2005 4.5 20.0 admin/clerical
10/26/2005 1.0 21.0 admin/clerical
11/8/2005 4.0 25.0 admin/clerical
11/9/2005 5.0 30.0 admin/clerical
11/14/2005 0.5 30.5 admin/clerical
11/16/2005 3.5 34.0 admin/clerical
11/28/2005 0.5 34.5 admin/clerical
11/29/2005 2.0 36.5 admin/clerical
12/5/2005 3.0 39.5 admin/clerical
12/6/2005 2.0 41.5 admin/clerical
12/8/2005 3.0 44.5 admin/clerical
12/12/2005 2.0 46.5 budget
12/14/2005 6.0 52.5 admin/clerical
12/20/2005 1.0 53.5 admin/clerical
12/21/2005 7.0 60.5 admin/clerical
Total Hours 60.5




POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY o FRST SEGURITY BANK. NA. : 1557

1651 ALVIN RICKEN DRIVE 1.800-574-4200
POCATELLO, ID 83201 ’ 92-6/04
{208} 233-3500 124 1/18/2006

/i

PAY TO THE Bannock Develepment Corp
ORDER OF $

Three Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Five and 00/100###H kbbb bhhioh b kb ks kb kbR ESEXRIRRRE R RERE R EE R ERERR T A

**3,125.00

DOLLARS

Bannock Development Corp

FOR 4th Quarter Amin Fee

®O0L557m #12L 10006 00, 002L7 39w

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS & COLORER BACKGROUND QN WHITE PARER, MICROPRINT 5 LOCATED SELOW THIS WARNING BAND.

:/_\




~

YEARS ENDED
Previous Year Balance*:
INCOME:

Estimated Tax Revenues:

South Cliffs Repayment:

Ross Park Pool Repayment;
Total Projected Income:
TOTAL AVAILABLE INCOME:

EXPENSE:
Current Year Debt Service*:

South Cliffs--Phase 1**;
South Cliffs--Phase 2**:
Old Town Revitalization:

Old Town Reilnvestment***:

Old Town Engineering--Phase 2:

Positron:

Cheyenne Crossing**:
Whitrman/Yellowstone Hotel:
Federal Express:

Clark Street Overpass:

Total Projected Expense:

CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE

Notes:

&

*  Project totals as of 1/1/086.

POCATELLO DEVEL %\IIENT AUTHORITY

CENTRAL CORRIDOR CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS
2005 THROUGH 2010

Actual 2005
$1 ,140,00_9.1 6

1,900,895.24

1,900,895.24
$3,040,904.40

932,911.25

100,000.00
7,972.71

200,000.00
101,203.93
1,342,087.89
$1,698,816.51

2006
$1,698,816.51

1,841,555.99

1,841,556.99
$3,540,372.50

930,890.00

1,910,000.00

200,000.00
256,500.00

3,297,390.00
$242,982.50

2007
$242,982.50
1,872,518.00

- 85,000.00

© 200,000.00
2,157,518.00
$2,400,500.50

931,772.50

650,243.94
256,500.00

101,203.00
1,939,719.44
$460,781.06

Includes all Central Corridor Tax Districts—Newtown, Alvin Ricken, Old Town, North Main, Central Corridor

***  Anticipted cost as per file documents—includes portions of project not yet approved by board.
Beginning balance 2006 is total revenues held by Trustee as of 1/1/06.
Repayments in 2010: $400,000 from Positron, & $200,000 from South Cliffs.

AMI repayment of $1.2 million is due in 2012.

Updated 1/10/06.
pdafinancials/ccprojections2004.x1s

2008
$460,781.06

1,872,518.00

1,872,518.00
$2,333,299.06

931,635.00

931,635.00
$1,401,664.06

2009
$1,401,664.06

1,872,518.00

1,872,518.00
$3,274,182.06

2,793,657.50

2,793,657.50
$480,524.56

D
J

2010
$480,524.56

1,872,518.00
200,000.00

2,072,518.00
$2,553,042.56

0.00

0.00
$2,553,042.56




OFFICE OF THE MAYOR ROGER W. CHASE Pocatello City Council:
911 North 7th Avenue Mayor ROGER J. BRAY
R t P.O. Box 4169 : RON FRASURE

Il Pocatelio, Idaho 83205 GARY MOORE
(208) 234-6163 EVA JOHNSON NYE
RICIPAL CORPOraTon o e Fax: (208) 234-6297 RICHARD STALLINGS
www.pocatello.us BRIAN T. UNDERWOOQD

P

Yo

January 11, 2006

Harry Neuhardt
69 Trail Creek Road
Pocatello, Idaho 83204

Dear Mr. Neuhardt:

I would like to express my sincere appreciation for your efforts on behalf of the
Pocatello Development Authority (PDA) and for serving as Chairman for the past
few years.

You have contributed significantly to PDA, and the performance of your duties has
always been characterized by an obvious dedication to doing the job well. Your
devotion to this duty has had a valuable effect not only on the Pocatello Development
Authority but also has benefited all the citizens of Pocatello.

I commend you for your excellent service and thank you on behalf of the City
Council and myself.

Sincerely,

Roger W. Chase
Mayor

faln

Enclosure

cc: \/gyna Valentine, Committee Secretary
Ray Burstedt, Executive Director

Anne Nichols, Assistant to the Mayor

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY / AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER




i

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

REVENUE ALLOCATION (TAX INCREMENT) BONDS, 2004 SERIES A

REQUISITION PURSUANT TO BOND ORDINANCE

Wells Fargo Bank

MAC U1859-031

999 Main Street, 3™ Floor
Boise, Idaho 83702

Attn: Corporate Trust Services

The undersigned, who is authorized to make such request under Section 11 of the Bond
Ordinance, dated as of December 8, 2004, between First Security Bank, N.A. (“Trustee™) and the
Pocatello Development Authority (the “Agency™), hereby requests the above Trustee as follows:

1.

2.

Requisition Number: 23 j[""_: ‘
q @ @ D w
Payment is due to: Hawkins Companies AL

The amount to be disbursed is: $200,572.71

The obligation mentioned above for which payment is requested in this Requisition is
due, is a proper charge against the Construction Fund and has not been previously paid
from said Fund or from the proceeds of the Bonds.

All of this requested payment is for the items on the attached Schedule, which are costs
of acquisition and construction or costs of issuing the Bonds.

Attachments: See Attached Schedule of Costs to Requisition

DATED: January 18, 2006

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Authorized Representative

CITY OF POCATELLO

Authorized Representative

L Terms used herein shall be as defined in the Bond Ordinance.




SCHEDULE OF COSTS TO REQUISITION

( i CERTIFICATE NO. 23
Description of Costs Pavee and Location Amount Sﬁ
Pocatello Square Hawkins Companies $200,572.71
8645 W Franklin Rd

Boise ID 83709

cOPY

b’ The above are to be paid upon receipt by Trustee of an invoice therefor.




J I-I HAWKINS
N COMPANIES Invoice No. 1001

COMMERCTAL DEVELOPERS

("

Pocatello Development Authority Date 1/10/20086
Attention: Ms. Sari David
1651 Alvin Ricken Drive
Pocatello, 1D 83201
Description Totai
Pocatello Sq. Off Site Road Work; Pocatello, ID Project Billing
Mickelsen Construcion 5 191,011.40
Application 11 Off Site Road Work
Idaho Power
8728332994 Service Charge 3.4
6838157015 Service Charge 3.41
1357036372 Service Charge 341
P
k\__ .~ |5% Overhead Fee 9.551.08
PLEASE INDICATE INVOICE NUMBER CN YOUR CHECK
TOTAL $200,572.71

Entity Acct #
Pocatello Sq. Off Site Road Work; Pocatello, !D Project Billing
CR Account No.: 66400 152900
DR Account No.: 66400 120800
AR DEPOSIT - 66400 120800

Originak: Customer Yellow: Requesting Department Pink: AR




General
- Contractor

(

Current Pay Application
and Lien Kelease




P

Application and Certiticate 1or Fayment AlA Document G702 (instructions onreverse sld) ~~ Pageoneal  pages
To Owner, Hewkins Gompanies LLc Projact: 1836 Application Mo.: 1 Distribution to;
488 W, Franklin Pecatelle Square Subdivision Period to: 12/31/2005 Cwner
Bojse, id Project Nos.: Architect
[ Contractor
From Confractar; Mickelsen Const Via Architect: Contrect Date: 0
Box 428, Blackfoot Id, 83221 O

Cantract for;

Contractor's Application for payment

Applicalion Is mada for payment, as shown below, in conneclion with tha
Gonlragl, Gonlinuation Sheel, AlA Document G703, s atlached.

1. Original Contract SUM....cuerrvresaises sonsinsnaner §3,124,742.86
<. Net change by Change Orders.. “ § 375,093.15
3. Contract Sum To Date....uuseennsnes R $3,409,836.01
4. Total Completed & Stored to Date......euvrenns §$3,499,836.01
{Golumn @ on G703)
. Retamaga:
& 5 % of Completed Work $0.00

TCdumns D + E on G703)

5 % of Stored Material  $0.00
“TColumn Fon 3703)

Totel Retainage (Lne 5a +5b or

Totalin Column | of G703)...

.. 5000

The undersigned Conlraclor cerifias Inat (o (e best of the Conlraciors Knawledge, nTar
Talion and befief the Work coverad by fhis Application for Paymenl has baan gomgleted in
acoordance with {ha Conlracl Documents, Thal 21l amounts hava been paid by the Gonlractor
for Work for which previous Gerffficates for Paymenl were issuad and payments received
frem the Owner, &nd (hal current paymenl shown herein is now due.

Confractor: Mickelsen Canstruction

By: Date; 11612008

Stata of:

County af:

Subscrbed and sworm to befora

me this day of

Molary Public:
My Gemimission expires:

Architect's Certificate for Payment

6. Total Earned Less Retainage ,324,179.36 Inaccordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observation and the dala
{Line 4less Line 5§ Total) comprising his application, 1he Architec! carlifies to the: Owner thal ta the basl of tha
{. Less Previous Certiicates kar Payment Architect's knowledgs, information and belief the Work has progressad as indicated, the
{Line 5 form pricr Ceificals)..... . 53308 8 quality of the Work I in ectordance with 1he Contract Documenls, and Lhe Conlractor is
8. Cument Payment Due.... wf $191,011.40 7] entilled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
§. Balance To Finlsh, Including Retainage $0.00 Amount Gertified. v vearenssmssresnenns e rmsrartter H $191,011.40
{Lina 3 less Lina 6) [Altach explinalion if smount certifiad differs from tha emaun! spplied for, Imitial B0 AGLTES 0N TNS
[Change Order Summary AAaions Dedicions | Appiication and on the cantinustion shesf thal s chianged to conform fo the ameun! certified.)
Tolal changes epproved In previots 3 375,08315 ARCHITECT;
months by Owner | By Data:
Tolal approved fhis month | 50.00 This Certficate is nat negofiable. The AMDUNT CERTIFIED [ payabls only Lo the Contractor
TOTALS k] %79,093,75 ramed herein. Issuance, paymenl and acceplanca of payment ate without prejudica to any
Tal Changes ANgE rder 3 375,093 righls of the Owner ar Coniracior under this Gonlract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 * APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT * 1692 EDITION * Al [ * ©1992 * THE AMERIGAN INSTITUTE OF ARGHITECTS, 1735 New York
AVENUE, N.W,, WASHINGTOMN, D.C. 20006.5292 * WARNING: Unilcensed photacopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subfact tie vialator to logai prosecution,

N

/f//% G702-1892

S

A sinsS COVIAAES



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, cansining
Canlrastar’s signed Centification s stisched.

In talnJations below, 2metnls are Stated 10 the nearsst dollar,
Use Calumn 1 an Cantrects where varfable ratainage for lint jlems mey apply.

B . .C -] D S : F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTICN OF WORK CHEDULED WORE COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL ) BALANCE |RETAINAGE
YALUE FROMPREVIOUS [ THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY | COMPLETED | {(GAC) | TCFINISH 5%
AFPLICATION STORED AN STORED {c3)
(D+E) (NOTIN T2DATE
~ DORE) @D+E+F}
'<|Dtnm 514500513 5145,095.23 50.00 2000 $145,09523 100% ¥0.00 S0.00
;& prub 836,622 32 §56,62232 50,00 $0.00 $56,62232 10055 5000 50.00
_ cavation £51,660.00 £5],560.00 000 2000 $51,660.00 100%% $0.00 $0.00
Water {or Dust Cantral 3B,E362 81150 50.00 .00 $B13822 10095 .00 .00
12" Class 50 Water line $204,850.00 F206,850.00 50.00 $0.00 $206,850.00 1802 $0.00 $0.00
8" Cins 50 Watcr line F9E.016.15 $98,016.25 £0.00 30.00 598,0162% 1009 £0.00 00
12" Class 50 Wates line Gale Valves §19,732.16 319, 73%.16 000 $0.00 £19,730.16 10045 0,00 50.00
B" Water line Gate Valve $27,284.57 $17284.67 $0.00 £0.00 $31.284.57 100% ¥0.00 20.00
Instal] Fire Hydraunts 658745 $46,587.45 3000 $0.00 54458145 10634| £0.00 $0.00
8" SDR 35 PVC Sewer 2190 If $122,061.00 £122.06).00 .00 50.00 $122,061,00 100%,| $0.00 30.00
&7 SDR 35 PVC Sewer for fumre £30,012.00 $30,019.00 3000 £0.00 $30,015.00 100% £0.00 50.00
Sewves Moaholes. $50.873.17 $50,878.17 $0.00 5000 350,878.17 100% 30,00 $0.00
12* Slanm Sewer F60,752.50 %60.752.50 .00 £0.00 $60,752.50 100%, 5$0.00 .00
6" Storm Sewer 52375 £5,913.75 30.00 3000 §5913.75 100%| $0.00 0.00
Storm Meanholes $43,973.20 $4397320 50.00 50.00 543,573.20 16024 $0.00 30.00
60™ Stom Sewrer Mankoles 5928418 9.294.18 $0.00 $0.00 $9,294.18 10035 0.00 0.00
48" Catch Basins. $5,106,16 £3,196.16 3000 £0.00 5519616 0% $0.00 000
20" Reund Inlets $1L.236.56 22,236 65 £0.00 50.00 2223655 100% $0.00 000
Send & Greass Traps $27.448.88 2745488 £0.00 $0.00 27,445.38 100%% $0.00 5000
Infiltration System $226,920.00 $226,920.00 $0.00 30.00 $226,920.00 100%| 30.00 50.00
(Curh & Gutter 39724050 387,240.50 3000 $0.00 $97,240.50 100% 50.00 $0.00
4™ Rolled Corb 521,087.00 $21,087.00 3000 30,00 $21,087.00 100% 50.00 £0.00
Valley Guiter $64,787.00 561,787.00 50.00 5$0.00 564,T87.00 100%% 50.00 50.00
S Wide Siderlk $126,327.50 $126377.50 $0.00 50,00 $125317.50 10025 30,00 50.00
Stamped Concrete: $65,997.50 563,951.50 $0.00 $0.00 563,997.50 100%| $0.00 3000
[Pavement Patch $6030.00 $6,036.00 $000 30.00 $6,030.00 0% 000 $0.00
Pavement Seclion 314,754.00 FZT764.00 $0.00 50.00 1275400 10055 ¥0.00 £0.00
Rondoay Gealexils E15,960.00 $25,960.00 £0.00 $0.00 £25,960.00 10034 0.00 $0.00
| Tanp Berms 690000 $14,5900.00 30.00 50.00 F16,900.00 100%| $0.00 $0.00
Stabilized construdion Enrance 3401004 $4,018.04 50.00 30,00 o b 100% 0.0 $0.00
5ilt Fence Barier $2,045.00 $3,045.00 30,00 30.00 £,045.00 I00%| $0.00 30.00
Fraffic Siginals 5506,000.00¢ £508,000.00 £0.00 30.00 $504,000,00 I0% $0.00 $0.00
Street Jipht En Roundaboul 541,400.00 541,400.00 5000 5000 SL,400.00 100% $000 $0.00
Construction traffic coatrol $08,820.00 $PB.E9000 $0.00 30.00 $98,89000 10054 30.00 50.00
[Pevement lines White $807.50 $807.50 50.00 $0,00 $EOT50 1002, £0.00 50490
Pavement linesFellow 81,757.75 1,975 SO0 $0.00 81,797.75 100%, 50.00 $0.00
'Themo Palstic Pavement mardngs 326,982.00 $16,982.00 000 50.00 $28,980 00 100% 50,00 $0.00
[ Trific signs 15120 $151.20 $0.00 0.00 $151.20 100% £0.00 $0.00
[Revegittion 814.m 5214.02 $0.00 $0.00 81402 100%; 30,00 $0.00
{Mobilization $103,08520 $1073.08520 50.00 000 102,085 20 10054 £0.00 000
Survey Monum=gl Vault $1,606 7 51,606.74 $0.00 $0,00 $1,60674 100% $0.00 50.00
Materinls Testing 516,795.00 $0.00 $16.795.00 $0.00 F14,795.00 100%| 30.60 $0.00
Project Bonding S4RI553 $48.255.93 $0.00 50.00 34325593 | 100%, $0.00 $0.00
Construction Permils §5.43680 55,516.80 $0.00 $0.00 55,53680 100% £0.00 $0.00
Erusion Conlrod Maintenunes 5,55 $1,704.65 FO.00 30,00 $1,704.65 16084 $0.00 $0.00
‘mﬁ $164065.73 F164.069.73 s0.00 $000|  s16406073 F  100% 30.00 50.00
'Chonge order #1 $8693.22 $8,693.22 $0.00 $3,093.22 10035 .00 $0.00
Changs ordes 12 $0.00
0. Relacate Bydwaunt & Flae 3 nevw valves $9.364.00 935450 $0.00 $9,364.50 W% $0.00 50.00
b. Remave old Hydrount & repair Leuk on Bullock 5B36.70 885870 $0.00 $836.7¢ 1002¢ 30.00 £0.00
— ~~Ahandon Well & sump on Lou $HERN 7457 50,00 $746.71 1009 $0.00 50.00
1geOrder#13 $0.00
_zale valve on main at Del Tace $3.289.86 B,289.86 $0.00 $3,289.56 100% $0.00 $0.00
o vEE & wter services o0 Lou $18,261.49 $18,26249 30,00 518.261.49 10056 $0.00 50.00
‘Change order i 4 50.00 a
[Water Meters for Irrigaticn & londseape items 52217135 32217N.35 50.00 82217135 100%| $00]s -
Change Order #5
A Valicy Guiler $12,580.00 512,580.00 2000 512,580.00 1C0% £0.00 | 5 .
Sldewnlk $1,580.00 §1,560.00 $0.00 $1,560.00 1054 F00[ 8 -
Exirn Apprasches $2,915.00 2.915.00 F0.00 52.919.00 106% 5000 | & -
|B. Decdderntion Lape 3880025 $38,600.26 20.00 $38,60026 100% 500015 -
1T, Rovmdabout 35,724.54 $5,724.94 $0.00 $5,24.94 10056 $0.00 | B -
1. Hurdey Slgnol £3,025.00 F3,025.00 50.00 B30 TO00%| £0.00 | § -
Poleline Signal ¥,015.00 $4,015.00 $0.00 $4,005.00 160%| $0.00 { § -
[Change Order #5 Polcline Valley Gutter&Hoaul off
A Exc. & Houl ol H0n 940,62 £000 ¥4,940.82 10025 5000 (5 -
Change Order #7 Yellowsione Jmp, (Sce Sheet2)
A Drawil B41251.75 26175 $0.00 $42251.75 10056 30.00 £0.00
B, Draw#l $171,513.72 17,5132 $0.00 S17513,72 T00%; 000 | & -
Change Order #8 Yellowstone Imp. (See SheecI)
A Braw #3 $25,847.43 $25,847.43 5000 515,84743 100%| 000 |5 -
Chonge Orader #9
A- Hibump Paoels (51,287.00) (%1,287.00)| $0.00 (51,267.00  100% £0.00 $0.00
T P — — — —
31247428 53.483,041.0t F16.795.00 F000 | §3,499,836.01 $16,795.00 ¥0,00
Totels 3,124,742.86 £3,483,041.01 $16,795.00 5600 | ¥3.499,836.01 $16,795.00] 10.00




Change Order # 7 Yellowstone Improvement

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, contaimng
Co:l\k“n;s sipned Certification is attached
Ini ons below, amounis age stated o the nearasi doliar.
Use....mn I on Coniracts where variable retainage for line jtems may apply.

A B i ) ewiod By I G H ) |
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % |BALANCE[RETAINAGE
FROM PREVIOUSTHIS PERIOD] PRESENTLY | COMPLETED | {G/C) |TO FINISH] 5%
APPLICATION STORED | AND STORED (C-G)
{D+E} MNOTIN TODATE
) DORE) (D+E+F)

Misc Demo and Excavation $21,383.13 $21,383.13 50.00 50.00 $21,383.33 | 100% $0.00 [ $1,060.16
Remaval of Existing Curb and Gutter $2,585.72 $2,98572 £0.00 $0.00 $2,98572 | 100% 50.00 $149.29
Removal of Sidewalk $1,126.94 $1,126.94 $0.00 $0.00 $1,126.94 | 100% $0.00 £56.35
Removaj of Catch Basins $199.28 $199.28 £0.00 $0.00 $199.28 | 100% $0.00 $9.96
Removal of Trees $1,470.14 81,470.14 $0.00 $0.00 $1,470.14 | 100% $0.00 £73.51
Base Repair $1,565.05 $1,565.05 $0.00 $0,00 $1,565.05 | 100% $0.00 $7825
Concrete Paving $26,583.48 $26,583.48 $0.00 50,00 $26,583.48 | 100% 50001 $1,329.17
12" HDPE Starm Drain $1,071.20 $1,071.20 30,00 $0.00 $1,071.20 | 100% $0.00 $53.56
Install Catch Basin $2,153.37 $2,153.37 $0.00 $0.00 $2,153.37 | 100% $0.00 $107.67
6" Cwrb and Gutter $24,262,74 52426274 $0.00 $0.00 $24,252.74 | 100% $0.00 | $1213.14
Valley Gutter $14,538,70 $14,638,70 $0.00 £0.00 314,638,70 § 100%% £0.00 £731.94
5 Wide Sidewalk £15,798.75 $15,798.75 $0.00 $0.00 $15,798.75 | 100% $0.00 578994
Pavement Section $70,244.80 $70,244.30 50,00 $0.00 $70,244.80 | 100% $0.00 [ %3,512.24
Street Light Relocation $9,795.92 $9,795.92 50.00 $0.00 $0,795.92 | 100% $0.00 $489.80
Traffic Centrol $21,439.55 $21,439.55 $0.00 $0,00 $21,439.55 | 100% $0.00 | $1,071.98
Pavement Markings 54,287.91 $4,287.91 $0.00 $0.00 $4287.91 | 100% $0.00 3214.40
Relocate and Removal of Old Signs and Bases $3,428.60 $3,428.60 $0.00 $0.00 © $3,42860 | 100% $0.00 $171.43
Mobilization $4,499.27 $4,499.27 $0.00 30.00 $4,499.27 | 100% 50,00 $224.96
Adjust Utilities to Grade £4,947.66 $4,947.66 $0,00 £0.00 3494766 | 100% $0.00 $247.38
Landscape $3,560.42 $3,560.42 $0.00 £0.00 $3,560.42 | 100% $0.00 $178.02
Mave Luminara Bax $1,608.00 $1,508.00 $0,00 $0.00 $1,608.00 100% $0.00 $30.40
Bending $4,708.85 $4,708.85 50.00 $0.00 $4,708.85 | 100% $0.00 $235.44
Striping Deduct 10790 @%.15 ($1,618.50) ($1,618.50) $0.00 $0.00 ($1,618.50)] 100% $0.00 $0.00
(ORIGIVAL CONTRACT- i

$240.140:98 .. $240,140.98 $0,00 $0.00 $240,140.98 $0.00] $12,087.97
TOTALS $240,140.98 $240,140.98 30.00 $0.00 $240,140.98 $12,087.97




Invoice
Copies

To Support, Sott Costs




i

. 9

L

S

a Im Page 1 of 2
Questions? Contact t: .
B POWER Yk Customer Name, HAWKINS & ASSOC
An IDACORP Company  Or cali (208) 388-2323 (Treasure Valley). Account Number: 13567036372
Se habl fot, -
Fsr f:stzressg:'?; please call Billing Date: 12/13/2005
www.idahopower.com Tuesday - Friday, 7:30 a.m. to 6:30 p.m. Print Date: 12/14/2005
W A\NK\NS Due Date Please Pay
‘ 7_{\“5 12/29/2005 $6.79
AR
Account Previous BalanCe ..ie.ivieiiie e i iee e ier e eee e ceet et e ee e s esenre e raan e e e ene e nennaneas $3.38
Activity Payments - THANK-YOU ..ot oot ioiirree e st ee s erceeae e e e e e e e nienes $0.00
Balance FOIWAT ....o.vveieiiiee ettt e e e cae e e e v e s e s e aan e e n e raerens nnas $3.38 \
TOLAl AQJUSIMIENLS «......eeveeeireeeecveteeeteeteese et eest e s e snaseas s et e sesresreeassnssensssaesens $0.03\V
00 (=L 1T T [ SR $3.38
Account Balance $6.79
EEY
Flease Note: Any unpaid balances will be assessed a monthly charge of ane percent (1 %} for ldaho customers. Retutned checks _EE!—EJE"’_"
resubmitled electronically for payment. Checks remaining unpaid wilt be charged a $20 fee. 2 ﬁa\
Unplanned Accidents, animals and tree limbs are the primary causes of unplanned power outages. If your
Power power goes out, first check your neighborhood. if other lights are on, check your breakers. If
Outages t : TALX(P08) 388-2323 (Treasure Valley) or 1-800-488-6151 to report

e information.

DR POR C :
INVOICE # 155" [
DESOR}PT&ON W q‘-—\ih hﬂ% .
— gy ASCL mo(’;« T
Wmc\ B2 — s

%\
THER POSTED
: g NO
gg&]al?and rgumvthE n below st

PO BOX 30
BOISE, 1D 83721

An IDACORP Company (208) 3882323 (Treacure Valley)

Please write your account number on your check
or money order made payable to /daho Power.

19047

eI LRI AR AR AL

18047 2 AT 0.517
HAWKINS & ASS0OC
8645 W FRANKLIN RD
BOISE, ID 83709-0632

I{IlIIIlI[IIIIII;IIII!IIIIIIIllllIIIIIIIIIIIIIlIIIIIIlIIII[Ill

T201 0DO0OS6S 95

ruikdey

ayryenf. Please bring entire bill when paying at a pay station, ¥

ACCOUNT NUMBER DUE DATE PLEASE PAY
1357036372 12/29/2005 $6.79
Amount Enclosed $ a R A‘ 1

Project Share pledge,
noted on reverse side.

Address/Phone Correction
noled on reverse side.

LBl e LB B Ll 1 L)

IDAHO POWER
P.O. BOX 30
BOISE, 1D 83721-0030

13570363721000000679 000000338 000000679 1213 3




"Imm Page 2 of 2
L‘ POWER e o1, Customer Name:  HAWKINS & ASSOC
An IDACORP Company  Or call (208) 388-2323 {Treasure Valley). Account Number: 1357036372
o For faster serice please ool Billing Date: 12113/2005
] www.idahopower.com Tuesday - Friday, 7:30 a.m. o 6:30 p.m. Print Date: 12/14/2005
Service Agreement No: 6028823596 Next Read Date: 01/11/2006
Service Location: HURLEY DR - H1 SPRINKLER/POQCATELLO, ID
Meter Service Period Nutnber Reading Meter Readings Meter kwh
Number From To of Days Type Previous Current Constant Used
002159403634 11/09/05 | 12/09/05 30 Verified 0 0 1 a
Commercial 11/09/2005 - 12/09/2005 30 days
Rate Schedule SEIVICE CRAIMGE .ot et e et e e $3.30
07 Franchise FEE 196 .....cviiii ettt e e e $0.03
Conservation Program Funding Charge .............cocoovieiiiiiie e $0.05
Current Charges - Electric Service $3.38
Adjustments Late PAyment Charge ........cc..coiieiviiiiei i $0.03
Current Adjustments $0.03

CR = Credit KWh = Kilowatt-howr PCA = Power Cost Adjustment KW = Kilowatt BLC = Basic Load Capacity G = Generation

Your Electric ' o
Use Pattern

(Folk

Avg kWh
Per Day

0.0
Oct-05

0.0
MNov-05

0.0
Dec-05

If writing Information befow, please check the approprizie box on the reverse side, Acrount Number:
NEW CONTACT INFORMATIOH;

Does |daho Power have your corrsct mailing address and phone number?
i not, piease write any changes below:

1357036372

BN IDAHO
POWER

AN IDACORP COmpany

(;

PRIJECT SHARE PLEDGE

the amaunt iidizated tony

52 5 510
Name ]
Streat Apt./Suite , . L
Fwould like 10 make & one-time contribution
in the amount of: 5
Streat intha amountof. §
b: - iy meninly bilt amotnl to
City and contribute the difference
State Zip Code Yhank you 2l please ramemier to frack

yous tax-sdustilie donatians.

Telephene Number

IPCO1P




lem - Pageiof 2

B POWER T e 1. Customer Name: HAWKINS & ASSOC
AN IDACORP Company  Or call (208) 388-2323 (Treasure Valley). Account Number: 8728332994
(> For oster senice please cal Billing Date: 12/13/2005
’ www.idahopower.com Tuesday - Friday, 7:30 a.m. to 6:30 p.m. Print Date: 1211472005
H Due Date Please Pay
— SM { 12/29/2005 $6.79
S 26 Jops
Account Previous BalamCe ... $3.38
Activity Payments - THank YOU ..o s a e e e s e $0.00
Balance FOMWAIT ....oooouini e et e e e $3.38
Total Adjustments ..o e ———————————————————aan $0.03 %
CUITENT CRAIGES 1vvviiiiriiiiisiieeeeeriasieeei e e eeretetessee st ba e s s aesseett e e st e $3.38
Account Balance $6.79

£ 5 %1

Piease Note: Any unpaid balances will be assessed a monthly charge of one percent (1%) for Idaho customers, Returned cheZks may be

resubmitied electronically for payment, Checks remaining unpaid will be charged a $20 fee, @ ;l) s A_\
Unplanned Accidents, animals and tree limbs are the primary causes of unplanned power outages. if your
Power power goes out, first check your neighborhood. If other lights are on, check your breakers. If
Outages they're OK, call Idaho Power at (208) 388-2323 {Jreasyre Mal%m 1-800-488-6151 to report

the outage or hear 5 wn\?ut 39?121 ?Zn??&wp?f

| NOCE # 1} 72227994
(\){'{' ﬁ’@ DESCRIPTION # qzlzlq

ENTITY ACCT AMOUNT
] i 4 7 —
P ) e g
% &
TOTAL '
L] . OTHER POSTED

gase detach and return th/p i VERIEIGATION- 0Lk l%’%%nﬁre bilﬁ%\‘?agng at a ghy station. ¥

I Y it

I ACCOUNT NUMBER DUE DATE PLEASE PAY
- ‘ Iml'l’ PO BOX30
-‘ POWER BOISE, 1D 83721 8728332994 12/29/2005 $6.79
An IDACORP Company (206) 388-2323 (Treasure Valley)
Amount Enclosed $ Z . 4 \
Please write your account number on your check
or money order made payable to Idaho Power.
Project Share pledge, Address/Phone Correction,
noled on reverse side. noted on reverse side.
19047 2 AT 0517 s e 1o [ T 1 P T
' HAWKINS & ASS0OC o
&_/ 8645 W FRANKLIN RD ::PgHgoP ;ngR
BOISE, ID 83709-0632 0. BOX

BOISE, ID 83721-0030
|ll||lll“l|lIllII[fIIII“"lllIIIIIII"I"IIII'"!"IIIII"II

87283329949000000679 000000338 000000679 1213 9




q Imm Pape20of 2

| B POWER e s a1, Customer Name:  HAWKINS & ASSOC
AN IDACORP Company  Or call (208) 388-2323 (Treasure Valley). Account Number; 8728332994
("‘\. ?g{f}gl;izressg;?g.please calt Billing Date: 12/13/2005
- www.idahopower.com Tuesday - Friday, 7:30 a.m. to 6:30 p.m. Print Date: 12/14/2005
Service Agreement No: 9113259867 Next Read Date: 01/11/2006
Service Location: BULLOCK DR -B1- SPRINKLER/POCATELLO, ID
Meter Service Period Number Reading Meter Readings Meter kwh
Number From To of Days Type Previous Current Constant Used
002180568508 11/09/05 | 12/00/05 30 Verified 0 0 1 0
Commercial 11/09/2005 - 12/09/2005 30 days
Rate Schedule SeNVICE ChaAIge ooiivveeir e e e s e e e e $3.30
107 Franchise FEE 1% ..t e e ee e $0.03
Conservation Program Funding Charge ........c.ocoooviiiii i $0.05
Current Charges - Electric Service $3.38
Adjustments Late Payment Charge ..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e $0.03
Current Adjustments $0.03

CR = Credit KWh = Kijowalt-hour PCA = Power Cost Adjustment kW = Kilowatt BLC = Basic Load Capacity G = Generation

Your Electric g g
Use Pattern g B 0.0 0.0 0.0

Oct-05 Nov-05 Dec-05

G

e o b s tha vpsres i Ancount Number:
I writing Information below. pizase check the aparopriste box on the reverse side Ju “ 8728332994
"'..QIMI'D
= T4 . DO IO 2ua
ngmm HEW CONTACT INFORMATION: PRGJELT SHARE PLEDRE

Does fdaho Fower have vour corvect mdiling adiress and phons nurmber?

I not, please wriis any chang amount indicated to my

1

&z &5 510
Namea o e g
Street AptlSuite e ‘ o
P I wald fike 10 make & onp-time contribution
in the ameunt of §.
Streat
b: . Piease round-ap my monthiy bilf amount to
City ihe naarest dotlar and contribute the difference
0 Project Share.
State Zip Codoe Thank vou and plezse rememher fo frack

your ix-dnduciibie donatians.

Telephone Number

El=Talety -]




. ". IDAHO Page | of 2

Questions? Contact us at; .
B POWER e o e 21, Customer Name:  HAWKINS & ASSOC
AN DACORP Company  OF call (208) 388-2323 (Treasuse Valley), Account Number: 6838157015
Se habla espariol. o .
(\'_ Fgr faster s:’:?c?e please call Billing Date: 12/13/2005
www.idahopower.com  1uesday-Friday, 7:30a.m. to 6:30 p-m-HS M Pate: 12/14/2005

DEc 26 2005 _ ' Due Date Please Pay

- e _ 12/29/2005 $6.79
Account Previous BAIANEE ..iiioviorierertoiiieiisssetes et e e s $3.38
Activity Payments - Thank ¥ou ........0..00 i, SR $0.00
Balance FOrward i .. ..ovuvei e e ettt e e e e $3.38-—
Total Adjustments ... oo e e $0.03 \L
CUMENt CRANMGES ...t et ari e ee e et e e e e ensaanertaa e s $3.38
Account Balance $6.79

/%887

Please Note: Any unpaid balances will be assessed a monthly charge of one percent {1%) for ldaho customers, Retu rned checksmay-be—"

resubmitled electronically for payment. Checks remaining unpaid will be charged a $20 fee. @'ﬂ) c 4 \
i /
- B ] PR 95T 0
Unplanned Acciden ks Are primdry causes of unplanned power outages. if your
Power power g WoprqQe e are on, check your breakers. if

Outages they're
the outa

ENTTY ___ AGCT — AMOUNT
{ppdlD 157506 (NERZ]

C fo
x--o’EMHb | (A0 2. 220D Wio ,

TOTAL
|__OTHER POSTEL
«”TINE_VERIFICATION T VES  Galic:

FYES GL— WO

- ¥. Please detach and return the partion below with your payment. Please bring entire bili when paying at a pay station. ¥

I ACCOUNT NUMBER DUE DATE PLEASE PAY
» ‘ I“I-l' PO BOX 30
L‘ POWER BOISE, ID 83721 6838157015 12/29/2005 $6.79
An I0ACORP Company (208) 388-2323 (Treasure Valley)
Amount Enclosed $ % 50\
Please write your account number on your check
of money order made payable to Jdahko Power,
Project Share pledge, Address/iPhone Correction
noted on reverse side. noted on reverse side.

AR P o | P 1 T PR L

: 19047 2 AT 0517 T20i QDOODGES 65 19047
. HAWKINS & ASS0C
b 8645 W FRANKLIN RD IDAHO POWER
P.O.BOX 30

BOISE, ID 83709-0632
BOISE, ID 83721-0030

"!IIIII"IIIII;IIIIIIII""HI”IIIIIIII“I]II!"I"!IIII"II

68381570156000000679 000000338 000000679 1213 5




W IDAHO : Page 2 of 2
‘ “‘ POWER Questions? Cortact us at; Customer Name:  HAWKINS & ASSOC

PO BOX 30, Boise, ID 83721.
An ([DACORP Company  Or call (208) 386-2323 (Treasure Valley). Account Number: 6838157015

\ For fasler senvioe pleass call Billing Date: 12/13/2005
F' www.idahopower.com Tuesday - Friday, 7:30 a.m. to 6:30 p.m. Print Date: 12/14/2005
Service Agreement No: 9978154305 Next Read Date: 01/11/2006
Service Location: POLE LINE - P2 - SPRKLR/POCATELLO, ID
Meter Service Period Number Reading Meter Readings Meter kKWh
Number From To of Days Type Previous Current Constant Used
002178493865 11/08/05 | 12/09/05 30 Verified 0 0 1 0
Commercial 11/09/2005 - 12/09/2005 30 days
Rate Schedule SErVICE CRAITE .. ioeerii e ettt sttt et e s et s e an e s earennneaeeaaaees $3.30
107 Franchise FEE 196 oo et eren e $0.03
Conservation Program Funding Charge .........cccccoviieiiii i iieeicceiene e, $0.05
Current Charges - Electric Service $3.38
Adjustments Late Payment Chalge .........c..ccooieiiiiiiiiiiiies et $0.03
Current Adjustments $0.03

CR = Credit kWh = Kilowatt-hour PCA = Power Cost Adjustment kW = Kilowat! BLC = Basic Load Capacity G = Generation

Your Electric

Use Pattern 00 0.0 00

Oct-05 Nov-05  Dec-05

Avg kWh
Per Day

(¥ s

Account Mumber 6838157015

- I wiriting information Deiow. pleas
'_"‘IDN-D
S POWE A ONT . .
POWER _ NEW GUNTACT INFORIATION: _ PROJELT SHARE PLEDRE
Does ldaho Powar have yaur correct ma
f ot pigase wrile any Changes o e amognl indicated to my

§2 3 510

Name
Street Apt/Suite - ) .

P I would like 1o make a one-time contribution

- SR in the amourt oi §
Street
. . Plegsy round-up my monthly bill amount to
City the nearest daitar and contribuiz the difference
10 Project Shara.

State Zip Code Thank you and please rememisy o track

your tax-geductibie domationg.

Telephone Mumber

[[=Yat Y.




RESOLUTION NO. 2006-1
A RESOLUTION OF THE POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, AN URBAN
RENEWAL AGENCY ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF IDAHO;
RECOMMENDING TO THE CITY COUNCIL THAT THE REVENUE ALLOCATION
PROVISION FOR THE URBAN RENEWAL AREA KNOWN AS THE ROOSEVELT
URBAN RENEWAL AREA BE TERMINATED; RECOMMENDING FURTHER THAT
THE CITY COUNCIL PASS AN ORDINANCE DISSOLVING THE REVENUE
ALLOCATION PROVISION AND RETURNING THE REVENUE ALLOCATION AREA
TO THE REGULAR TAX ROLL EFFECTIVE TAX YEAR 2006.

WHEREAS, improvements consisting primarily of landscaping, traffic signals,
curb, gutter, and sidewalk have been substantially completed in the area commonly referred to
as the Roosevelt Urban Renewal/Revenue Allocation Area; and

WHEREAS, improvements remaining to be completed are limited to justifiable
repairs related to the above improvements and requested by the residents of the area, which
repairs will be completed in the spring of 2006; and

WHEREAS, sufficient funds for payment of all final construction costs and
administrative fees of the project will be available from revenues from the tax year ending
December 31, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the Roosevelt Revenue Allocation provision was scheduled to
continue through tax year 2006, but sufficient funds for payment of all final construction costs
and administrative fees of the project will be available from revenues from the tax year ending
December 31, 2005, the Pocatello Development Authority is recommending early termination
of the provision.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
OF THE POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (PDA) AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the revenue allocation district known as the Roosevelt Urban

Renewal/Revenue Allocation Area shall terminate under the laws of the State of Idaho.




2. That the monthly financial statements of the PDA show the Revenue
Allocation Area to be closed out as of the end of December, 2005.

3. That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Pocatello City Council with a
request that the City Council pass an Ordinance in accordance with Idaho Code Section 50-
2906(1) which ends the revenue allocation provisions for the Roosevelt Urban
Renewal/Revenue Allocation Area upon publication of the Pocatello City Council Ordinance
providing therefore.

4. That no outstanding bonded indebtedness has been incurred as a result of the
implementation of the Roosevelt Urban Renewal/Revenue Allocation Area which would
require continuing the area.

5. That sufficient funds for the payment of all final construction costs and
administrative fees for the projects undertaken in the Roosevelt Urban Renewal/Revenue
Allocation Area willl be available from revenues from tﬁe tax year ending December 31, 2005 .

6. That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Bannock County Assessor’s

Office and the Idaho State Tax Commission to provide notice of termination of the Revenue

Allocation Area.
RESOLVED this_ /& lzday of , 2006.
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY
by:ﬁ %g,!é\e et
Steve Brown, Acting Chairman
ATTEST:

Rayha ¥alentine
Secretary

RESOLUTION NO. 2006-1 -2 -




